2. RMBS hedge ratio represents notional value of payer swaps relative to outstanding repurchase agreement borrowings.

RMBS Net Interest Spread RMBS Hedge Ratio2

UNAUDITED

$12.75
$12.32

$11.74

$11.16
$10.83

(25%)

(20%)

(15%)

(10%)

(5%)

-

$9.00

$11.00

$13.00

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21
Book Value per Common Share Total Return¹ (RHS)

$0.40

$0.27 $0.27 $0.27 $0.27

-

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

-
$0.05
$0.10
$0.15
$0.20
$0.25
$0.30
$0.35
$0.40
$0.45

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21
Common Dividend Dividend Yield (RHS)

($3.48)

$0.03 ($0.31) ($0.31) ($0.04)

($4.00)
($3.50)
($3.00)
($2.50)
($2.00)
($1.50)
($1.00)
($0.50)

-
$0.50

1Q20 2Q20 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21

Comprehensive Income (Loss) per Common Share Dividends per Common Share & Dividend Yield

13

Historical Performance Metrics

Note: Figures presented are rounded. Dollars in thousands, except per share figures. As of March 31, 2021, unless noted otherwise.
1. Total quarterly return (loss) on book value is defined as the change in book value per common share (“BVPS”) from the prior quarter to the current quarter, plus the

dividend declared in the prior quarter, divided by the prior quarter BVPS.

Book Value & Total Quarterly Return (Loss)

UNAUDITED

‐50 bps ‐25 bps No Change +25 bps +50 bps
Basis Risk Sensitivity
Estimated Change in NAV $23,090 $11,742 ‐ ($13,493) ($28,007)
Proforma NAV as of March 31, 2021 $330,670 $319,322 $307,580 $294,087 $279,573
Proforma percentage change in NAV 7.5% 3.8% ‐ (4.4%) (9.1%)

Proforma BV per Common Share as of March 31, 2021 $12.19 $11.52 $10.83 $10.05 $9.20
Proforma percentage change in BV per Common Share 12.5% 6.3% ‐ (7.3%) (15.1%)

$10.26
$10.54

$10.83 $10.78 $10.64

$9.00

$10.00

$11.00

$12.00

$13.00

 -50 bps  -25 bps  No Change  +25 bps +50 bps

$12.19

$11.52

$10.83

$10.05

$9.20
$9.00

$10.00

$11.00

$12.00

$13.00

 -50 bps  -25 bps  No Change  +25 bps +50 bps

‐50 bps ‐25 bps No Change +25 bps +50 bps
Interest Rate Sensitivity
Estimated Change in NAV ($9,823) ($5,013) ‐ ($945) ($3,405)
Proforma NAV as of March 31, 2021 $297,757 $302,567 $307,580 $306,635 $304,175
Proforma percentage change in NAV (3.2%) (1.6%) ‐ (0.3%) (1.1%)

Proforma BV per Common Share as of March 31, 2021 $10.26 $10.54 $10.83 $10.78 $10.64
Proforma percentage change in BV per Common Share (5.3%) (2.7%) ‐ (0.5%) (1.8%)

RMBS and MSR Spread (“Basis Risk”) Sensitivity on Current Portfolio

14

Basis Risk and Interest Rate Sensitivity1

Note: Figures presented are rounded. Dollars in thousands, except per share figures. As of March 31, 2021, unless noted otherwise.
1. Interest rate and spread sensitivity are derived from models that are dependent on inputs and assumptions provided by third parties as well as by our investment team

and, accordingly, actual results could differ materially from these estimates.  Rates are floored at zero percent.

Interest Rate Sensitivity on Current Portfolio

Basis Risk Sensitivity Interest Rate Sensitivity